This study intended to investigate the effects of total 

quality management (TQM) practices on performance of public secondary schools in 

Makueni County. The research was conducted in public secondary schools in 

Makueni County. Fifty two (52) schools out of the three hundred and forty nine (349) 

public secondary schools in the county were randomly selected for the study. Data 

was collected by means of a questionnaire administered through drop and pick later 

method and analyzed quantitatively using descriptive and inferential statistics and

[...]

1.8 Scope of the Study 

This study was carried out within Makueni County public secondary schools where 

total quality management was assumed to be an important element in administering 

the activities of the institutions. Fifty two (52) principals out of three hundred and 

forty nine (349) Principals were identified by the researcher. This represented 14% of 

the principals in the county which was sufficient according to Mugenda (2013). 

CHAPTER TWO 

2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.1 Introduction 

This chapter presented a review of literature;